

### 1. Call to Order

Chair Hart called the meeting to order at 11:00 a.m. Other Attendees

## In Person:

Dan Brown, State's Attorney's Office Jamie Helton, State's Attorney's Office Jennifer Garcia, Court Reporter Kyle Brasewicz, Sheriff's Office Matt Meyers, County Administrator's Office Elizabeth Brandon, County Administrator's Office Theresa Glatzhofer, County Board Office Kristy Cechini, County Board Office Jeremy Harter, Attorney James Carroll, Irish Mill Inn Denise Hertz-McGrath, Irish Mill Inn Robert Ray, Irish Mill Inn

Electronically: Felix Pena, Sheriff's Office

#### 2. Pledge of Allegiance

Chair Hart led the Pledge of Allegiance.

# 3. Addenda to the Agenda

There were no additions or amendments to the agenda.

### 4. Public Comment

There were no comments from the public.

### 5. Chair's Remark

There were no remarks from the Chair.

# 6. Unfinished Business

# 6.1 <u>24-1119</u>

Continuance Hearing for Irish Mill Inn violation of Section 111.040 of the Lake County Ordinances for failing to operate the licensed premises in compliance with Section 6-16(a)(i) of the Illinois Liquor Control Act of 1934.

The court reporter swore in James Carroll, Denise Hertz-McGrath, Detective Kyle Brasewicz, Robert Ray, and Deputy Felix Pena.

Dan Brown, State's Attorney's Office and Jeremy Harter, Attorney, asked questions to the defendants, Detective Brasewicz and Deputy Pena in regards to the Irish Mill Inn violation.

Discussion ensued.

*The Liquor Commission entered into Executive Session at 12:12 p.m. and exited at 12:27 p.m. p.m.* 

Commissioner Pedersen left the meeting at 12:27 p.m.

The Liquor Commission fined the Irish Mill Inn \$1000 and requested the cameras be in working order within two weeks of the hearing.

7. New Business

There was no new business to discuss.

#### 8. Executive Session

The Commission entered into Executive Session for the Irish Mill Inn violation.

#### 9. Adjournment

Chair Hart declared the hearing adjourned at 12:30 p.m.

## Next Hearing: October 30, 2024

Minutes prepared by Kristy Cechini.